
Incident Numb Arrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge

23ES005410 7/29/2023 23:29 Staudt, Robert 53 Aggravated Assault 13 VSA 1024 13A

23ES005420 7/30/2023 11:26 Blake, Jamie R 34 Stolen Property Receiving (Possession Of) Stolen Property (Felony) 13 VSA 2561 280

23ES005420 7/30/2023 11:26 Blake, Jamie R 34 Operation Without Consent - Aggravated 23 VSA 1094(B) 90Z

23ES005410 7/29/2023 23:29 Spence, Bryan H 26 Aggravated Assault 13 VSA 1024 13A

23ES005337 7/28/2023 1:56 Sanders, Christopher D 38 Operation Without Consent - Aggravated 23 VSA 1094(B) 90Z

23ES005337 7/28/2023 1:56 Sanders, Christopher D 38 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

23ES005337 7/28/2023 1:56 Sanders, Christopher D 38 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ

23ES005232 7/24/2023 0:01 Doba, Douglas W 61 Driving Under The Influence - Drugs 23 VSA 1201(a)(3) 90D

23ES005140 7/20/2023 11:03 Domestic Assault 13 VSA 1042 13B

23ES005027 7/15/2023 8:45 Domestic Assault 13 VSA 1042 13B

23ES005017 7/16/2023 22:00 Pierce, Jody S 49 Criminal Threatening 13 VSA 1702 (B) 13C

23ES004900 7/10/2023 17:10 Sizen, Christopher W 39 Negligent Operation 23 VSA 1091(A) 90Z

23ES004899 7/10/2023 17:10 Sizen, Christopher W 39 Leaving Scene Of An Accident 23 VSA 1128(A) 90Z

23ES004898 7/10/2023 17:10 Leaving Scene Of An Accident 23 VSA 1128(A) 90Z

23ES004895 7/11/2023 8:30 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

23ES004785 7/6/2023 15:50 Martel, Christina M 41 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

23ES004785 7/6/2023 15:50 Martel, Christina M 41 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ

23ES004773 7/6/2023 12:00 Aggravated Assault 13 VSA 1024 13A

23ES004705 7/4/2023 0:05 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C

23ES004705 7/4/2023 0:05 Violation Of An Abuse Prevention Order 13 VSA 1030 90Z

23ES004653 7/1/2023 22:48 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

23ES004341 7/3/2023 13:00 JUVENILE 16 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

23ES003939 7/25/2023 0:00 Porter, James A 31 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C

22ES002100 7/20/2023 8:00 JUVENILE 17 Sexual Assault 13 VSA 3252 11A




